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FLORIDA STATE
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P 2009 NFL Draftees/
Free Agents

Everette Brown DE Carolina Panthers 2nd (43)

Greg Carr WR San Diego Chargers  Free Agent
Tony Carter DB Denver Broncos Free Agent
Graham Gano PK Baltimore Ravens Free Agent
Michael Ray Garvin DB Arizona Cardinals Free Agent
Kenny Ingram LB New York Giants Free Agent
Derek Nicholson LB Atlanta Falcons Free Agent
Antone Smith RB Detroit Lions Free Agent
Toddrick Verdell LB Houston Texans Free Agent

Seminoles on NFL Rosters

Alex Barron
Anquan Boldin
Lorenzo Booker
Everette Brown
Brodrick Bunkley
Greg Carr

Tony Carter
Jerome Carter
Laveranues Coles
Antonio Cromartie
Buster Davis
Chauncey Davis
Chris Davis
Darnell Dockett
Andre Fluellen
Graham Gano
Michael Ray Garvin s
Letroy Guion
Geno Hayes
Mario Henderson
Montrae Holland
Chris Hope

Kenny Ingram
Sebastian Janikowski
Travis Johnson
Greg Jones

St. Louis Rams

Arizona Cardinals :
Philadelphia Eagles -

Carolina Panthers
Philadelphia Eagles
San Diego Chargers

Denver Broncos
Dallas Cowboys
Cincinnati Bengals
San Diego Chargers
Houston Texans
Atlanta Falcons
Tennessee Titans
Arizona Cardinals
Detroit Lions

Baltimore Ravens

Arizona Cardinals

Minnesota Vikings

Tampa Bay Buccaneers
Oakland Raiders

Dallas Cowboys
Tennessee Titans

New York Giants
Oakland Raiders
Houston Texans
Jacksonville Jaguars

Walter Jones
Bryant McFadden
Travis Minor

Eric Moore

Willie Reid

Samari Rolle

PK. Sam

Garrison Sanborn
Ernie Sims

Antone Smith

Tra Thomas
Craphonso Thorpe
Lawrence Timmons
Toddrick Verdell
Javon Walker
Leon Washington
Pat Watkins

Ray Willis
Kamerion Wimbley

PLAYERS IN THE PROS

Chauncey
Davis

Seattle Seahawks
Arizona Cardinals
St. Louis Rams

St. Louis Rams
Dallas Cowboys
Baltimore Ravens
Buffalo Bills
Buffalo Bills
Detroit Lions
Detroit Lions
Jacksonville Jaguars
Tennessee Titans
Pittsburgh Steelers
Houston Texans
Oakland Raiders
New York Jets
Dallas Cowboys
Seattle Seahawks
Cleveland Browns
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FSU Super Bouwl Participants | P FSU Consensus RAll-Rockie o
1AL, [ | o O — Baltimore Colts, 1969 | Selections r-
Lo Spllors o s i Alphonso Carreker Green Bay Packers, 1984 Mm
Fred BiletniKoff ... ....veveeereeeeceeeaneee Oakland Raiders, 1968, 1977 B(fbb o ——" NEWVYOrk ot e (/)]
J L THOMAS oncinesessssmssusminin Pittsburgh Steelers, 1975, 1976, 1979 e y =
Willie Jones Oakland Raiders. 1981 Lawrence Dawsey .............................. lampa Bay Buccaneers, 1991 :
; e e e - ! Derrick Brooks................. Tampa Bay Buccaneers, 1995
Mike Shumann.........ccceeeveseseneneeennnene. San Francisco 49ers, 1982 Corev Fuller Minnesota Vikinas. 1995 -
Dennis McKinnon.......coceesnnnnninn. Chicago Bears, 1985 e ) 85
: Tamarick Vanover ... Kansas City Chiefs, 1995 o
Ken Lanier ... Denver Broncos, 1987, 88, 90 Pt Bl Baltimore Ravens. 1997
T LT, I ——————— Wik Yoik Gl 1987 | o0 P e ’ m
WaATIGK: DUNM . cuin s svsssmaunivssmies Tampa Bay Buccaneers, 1997
Alphionso: Carmeker. .. cumanmummmmrnavanis Denver Broncos, 1987 (NFL Offensive Rookie of the Year) :
DAell HaGaINS . cosmessmsssescemsivasosmmessd San Francisco 49ers, 1990 WaliaE Jaas Seattle Seahawks. 1997 n
Rick Tuten .........cceeeeeneen Buffalo Bills, 1991; St. Louis Rams, 2000 | , " == ~oo e , et
. : : Andre Wadsworth ...........cooooevveevrrnerrnnnnnee. Arizona Cardinals, 1998 -~
Martin Mayhew........ccoonnnninnniaans Washington Redskins, 1992 ; ;
; COrEy SIMON oo Philadelphia Eagles, 2000
Dextor Carter.. i San Francisco 49ers, 1995 :
: . ;| Tammy POlEY: o vsrmsmmeminmsmsemasess St. Louis Rams, 2001
Dedrick DOAge vomeussiimiriismsassanses San Francisco 49ers, 1995; (NFL Defensive Rookie of the Year)
Denver Broncos, 1998 . : .
aikly y Anquan Boldin ... Arizona Cardinals, 2003
William Flovd ...ccciiiicimimssnmminasasiiinas San Francisco 49ers, 1995 (NFL Rookie of the Year)
Do SaNders. o San Francisco 49ers, 1995; iffibiaal Bofomre Seattle Seahawks. 2004
'Dallas Eowhioys, 1559 Darnell DOCKEt ........ocoooveveeeeeeeeeeee e Arizona Cardinals, 2004
Rohn Stark.......cooceevvieeiccec Pittsburgh Steelers, 1996 Ernie Sims Detroit Lions. 2006
Edgar BenfiBll wvvcnvnnmanannnin Green Bay Packers, 1997 =~ — 7 " '
LeRoy Butler............... .. Green Bay Packers, 1997, 98
ANAre: BOOPEY: s cisusnsesinnssovsnissvsmsnunnsasransnin Denver Broncos, 1998
73 1 LTS Atlanta Falcons, 1999; St. Louis Rams, 2000 x . S
HENi CrOCKETE..........ooecevecereeeieeesesernrenee Atlanta Falcons, 1999 FSU ] S Pro Bouwl Selections g
Amp LB mumm s e T S T St. Louis Bams, 2000 Fred Biletnikoff .... ...0akland Raiders, 1971, 72, 74, 75
Kevin .Long .................................................. Tennessee Tjtans, 2000 Anguan Boldin . ...Arizona Cardinals, 2003, 06, 08
Samari Rolle = Tennessee Titans, 2000 Peter Boulware ... .Baltimore Ravens, 1998, 99, 02, 03
Peter BOUIWAIE .........ccouvvvmmsssssssisinininnns Baltimore Ravens, 2001 Derrick BrookS......................... Tampa Bay, 1997, 98, 99, 00, 01, 02,
Brian AlIBI :ocnmammmmmmmasa s St. Louis Rams, 2002 03, 04, 05, 06, 08
Terrell Buckley wurrr..New England Patriots, 2002 LeRoy Butler ................. Green Bay Packers, 1993, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99
Tommy Polley St. Louis Rams, 2002 EVERIREEIE San Diego Chargers, 1991
Derrick Brooks .......cocceceeeciecnnne. Tampa Bay Buccaneers, 2003 Laveranues Coles . Washington Redskins, 2003
Tony Bryant LT e Oakland Raiders, 2003 Sam Cowart Buffalo Bills, 2000
ZaCK CrU(.)kett ............................................. QOakland F{aiders, 2003 Antonio Cromartie... ....San Diego ChargerS, 2007
DOFCKGIDSEN  smsmmmssmnmsmmmnmsress Oakland Raiders, 2003 Darnell Dockett Arizona Cardinals, 2007
E.G. Green ....Tampa Bay Buccaneers, 2003 Warrick Dunn ampa Bay, 1997, 00, 05
Dexter JAcKSOn ........ervmveeeneens Tampa Bay Buccaneers, 2003 Chris Hope ... Tennessee Titans, 2008
Sebastian Janikowski ..., Oakland Raiders, 2003 Brad Johnson .. . Washington Redskins, 1999
Brad Johnson ....Jampa Bay Buccaneers, 2003 . Tampa Bay, 2003
Greg Spires ................................ Tampa Bay Buccan.eers, 2003 Greg Jones Jacksonville Jaguarsl 2007
DAvia Waiten -..oommmamammnannanyy Dakland Raiders, 2003 Walter Jones.... ... Seattle Seahawks, 1999, 01, 02, 03,
Brian Allen ......... Carolina Panthers, 2004 04, 05, 06, 07, 08
GRS YWBINKE: o ommnmmmssmsmsmssmsmmmi Carolina Panthers, 2004 Scott Player A Arizona Cardinms! 2000
PK.Sam s New England Patriots, 2005 GV BHENIE Tennessee Titans, 2000
COTeN: SN, i iR S Philadelphia Eagles, 2005 Deion Sanders. .... Atlanta Falcons, 1992, 93,
Tra TROMES: v s Philadelphia Eagles, 2005 San Francisco, 1994
Michagl BOUWATE uesomwsmmmmmsmsn Seattle Seahawks, 2006 Dallas Cowboys, 1996-99
Chris Hope.........c..uu. ....Pittsburgh Steelers, 2006 Ron Sellers . New England Patriots, 1969
Walter Jones .........Seattle Seahwaks, 2006 Corey Simon ... Philadelphia Eagles, 2003
Bryant McFadden.................... ....Pittsburgh Steelers, 2006 Rohn Stark... ianapolis Colts, 1986, 87, 91, 93
Peter WariCK . vussssssmvemmsssn v Seattle Seahawks, 2006 J.T.Thomas. Pittsburgh Steelers, 1978
S E ][ NS Seattle Seahawks, 2006 Tra Thomas Philadelphia Eagles, 2003, 04
Corey SiMOoN.....coummmimninsmessaeeasesens Indianapolis Colts, 2007 Rick Tuten.... ..Seattle Seahawks, 1994
Anguan Boldin...usmaaias i Arizona Cardinals, 2008 Javon Walker .. reen Bay Packers, 2004
Darnell Dackett: ... Arizona Cardinals, 2008 Leon Washington ..New York Jets, 2008
Bryant McFadden..............cocvremcrnnnnnnnns Pittsburgh Steelers, 2008

Orpheus Roye
Lawrence Timmons
Bold = Super Bowl Champion

Pittsburgh Steelers, 2008
Pittsburgh Steelers, 2008
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Year
1950

1951

1952

1954

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

Bar

Name
Jerry Morrical

Mike Sellers
Wayne Benner
Bill Driver

Roy Thompson
Bobby Fiveash
Tom Feamster

Bill Mote

Tom Feamster
Bill Proctor

George Boyer

Jerry Jacobs
Tom Feamster

Lee Corso

Bobby Renn
Ron Schomburger

Bill Kimber

Joe Majors

Bud Whitehead
Tony Romeo
Bill Kimber
Bobby Renn

i30

Pos
DL

RB
0T

ot
oL
LB
oT
0l:}

DB
oL

DE

EL@@E -

Team Round
Detroit Lions free agent
Cleveland Browns 12th
Cleveland Browns 24th
Cleveland Browns 29th
Cleveland Browns 12th
San Fransisco 49ers 16th
Chicago Bears 25th
New York Giants 29th
Los Angeles Rams 4th
Cleveland Browns 20th
Los Angeles Rams 8th
Pittsburgh Steelers 19th
Baltimare Colts free agent
Chicago Cardinals 29th
Cleveland Browns 22nd
Washington Redskins 23rd
New York Giants free agent
Houston Qilers free agent
LA Chargers 16th (AFL)
Washington Redskins 16th
Minnesota Vikings (expansion)
New York Jets free agent

1962

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

O-THOUS AN

GUIDE

Don Donatelli
Ed Trancygier

Keith Kinderman

Bill Dawson
Fred Biletnikoff
Steve Tensi

Don Floyd
Jack Edwards
Frank Pennie

Dick Hermann
Jack Shinholser

Jim Mankins

Bill McDowell
Joe Avezzano

Max Wettstein

Del Williams
Larry Kissam
Les Murdock

Kim Hammond
Lane Fenner
Thurston Taylor
Bill Moreman
Wayne McDuffie

Ron Sellers
Chip Glass

Bill Rhodes
Walt Sumner
Dale McCullers

Bill Cappleman
Grant Guthrie
Jeff Curchin
Phil Abraira

Tom Bailey

Rhett Dawson
Richard Amman
Kent Gaydos

Barry Smith
J.T. Thomas
Gary Huff
Eddie McMillen
Charlie Hunt
Gary Parris

Buzzy Lewis
Duane Carroll

Bert Cooper

INE

RB

TE
FL

QB

m

LB

LB

FB

OTBALL

P NFL DRAFT HISTORY

St. Louis Cardinals 18th
Washington Redskins 20th
San Diego Chargers 3rd (AFL)
Green Bay Packers 8th (NFL)
Los Angeles Rams 12th (NFL)
Boston Patriots 19th (AFL)
Oakland Raiders 2nd (AFL)
Detroit Lions 3rd (NFL)
San Diego Chargers 4th (AFL)
Baltimore Colts 16th (NFL)
San Diego Chargers 14th (AFL)
San Diego Chafgers 20th (AFL)
Oakland Raiders 9th

(AFL Redshirt draft)
Oakland Raiders free agent
Washington Redskins gth (NFL)
Qakland Raiders 19th (AFL)
Green Bay Packers 12th (NFL)
Miami Dolphins 6th

(AFL Redshirt draft)
San Diego Chargers 20th (AFL)
Boston Patriots 6th

(AFL Redshirt draft)
Denver Broncos free agent
New Orleans Saints 3rd (79)
Miami Dolphins 17th (422)
New York Giants free agent

Miami Dolphins 6th (142)
San Diego Chargers )
Philadelphia Eagles 12th (312)
)
)

New York Giants 14th (368

Cleveland Browns 17th (455
Boston Patriots 1st (6)
Cleveland Browns 3rd (72)
St. Louis Cardinals 4th (97)
Cleveland Browns 7th (176)
Miami Dolphins 12th (297)
Minnesota Vikings 2nd (51)
Buffalo Bills 6th (135)
Chicago Bears 6th (136)
Chicago Bears 15th (366)
Philadelphia Eagles 10th (256)
Houston Qilers 10th (240)
Dallas Cowboys 10th (260)
Oakland Raiders 12th (306)
Green Bay Packers 1st (21)
Pittsburgh Steelers 1st (24)
Chicago Bears 2nd (33)
Los Angeles Rams 4th (95)
San Francisco 49ers 10th (253)
San Diego Chargers 15th (372)
Baltimore Colts 17th (436)
Dallas Cowbaoys free agent
New York Jets 12th (299)



1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1985

1986

1987

1988

Greg Johnson
Randy Coffield
Lee Nelson
Eddie McMillen
Barry Smith

Gary Woolford
Steve Mathieson
Ed Beckman

Bobby Jackson
Louis Richardson
Larry Key

Nat Terry

Mark Meseroll
Mike Shumann

Willie Jones
Nate Henderson
Mark Lyles
Jackie Flowers
Walter Carter
Jimmy Jordan

Bobby Butler
Ken Lanier
Ron Simmons
Paul Piurowski
Bill Capece
Leon Bright
Hector Gray

Rohn Stark
Ron Hester
Mike Whiting

Harvey Clayton
Dennis McKinnon
Scott McLean
Zeke Mowatt

Alphonso Carreker
Weegie Thompson

Jesse Hester
Greg Allen
Billy Allen
Eric Riley
David Ponder

Roosevelt Snipes

Hassan Jones
John lonata
Cletis Jones
Garth Jax
Jesse Solomon
Isaac Williams
Jamie Dukes

Gerald Nichols
Louis Berry
Jim Hendley
Fred Jones
Kim Mack

Lee Paige
Stanley Scott

Pat Carter

Paul McGowan
Martin Mayhew
Danny McManus

F’L@HEH 5?@?&

FDDTEALL

Philadelphia Eagles 5th (135)
Seattle Seahawks 10th (266)
St. Louis Cardinals 15th (420)
Seattle Seahawks (expansion)
Tampa Bay (expansion)
Houston Oilers 6th (148)
Detroit Lions 9th (236)
Kansas City Chiefs free agent
New York Jets 6th (141)
New York Jets 10th (254)
Green Bay Packers 10th (256)
Pittsburgh Steelers 11th (279)
New Orleans Saints free agent
San Francisco 49ers free agent
QOakland Raiders 2nd (42)
St. Louis Cardinals 11th (283)
Cincinnati Bengals 8th (196)
Dallas Cowboys 9th (246)
Oakland Raiders 10th (264)
New England Patriots ~ 12th (320)
Atlanta Falcons 1st (25)
Denver Broncos 5th (125)
Cleveland Browns 6th (160)
Dallas Cowboys 8th (218)
Houston Oilers 12th (324)
New York Giants free agent
Detroit Lions free agent
Baltimore Colts 2nd (34)
Miami Dolphins 6th (164)
Dallas Cowboys 11th (304)
Pittsburgh Steelers free agent
Chicago Bears free agent
Dallas Cowboys free agent
New York Giants free agent
Green Bay Packers 1st (12)
Pittsburgh Steelers 4th (108)
Los Angeles Raiders 1st (2 )
Cleveland Browns 2nd (35)
New Orleans Saints 4th (95)
Denver Broncos 8th (222)
Dallas Cowboys free agent
San Fransico 49ers 8th

supplemental draft

Minnesota Vikings 5th (120)
Dallas Cowboys gth (242)
New England Patriots ~ 10th (276)
Dallas Cowboys 11th (296)
Minnesota Vikings 12th (318)
Indianapolis Colts 12th (326)
Atlanta Falcons free agent
New York Jets 7th (187)
Atlanta Falcons free agent
Atlanta Falcons free agent
Kansas City Chiefs free agent
Seattle Seahawks free agent
Tampa Bay free agent
Miami Dolphins free agent
Detroit Lions 2nd (32)
Minnesota Vikings 9th (237)
Buffalo Bills 10th (262)
Kansas City Chiefs 11th (282)

TWO-THOUS

ME@!A

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

AN

Deion Sanders
Sammie Smith
Pat Tomberlin
Marion Butts
Victor Floyd
Stan Shiver
Steve Gabbard
Rick Tuten

Dexter Carter
LeRoy Butler
Peter Tom Willis
Ron Lewis

Eric Hayes
Odell Haggins
Terry Anthony

Reggie Johnson
Lawrence Dawsey
Anthony Moss
Richie Andrews
Hayward Haynes
Corian Freeman
Dedrick Dodge

Terrell Buckley
Amp Lee
Howard Dinkins
Casey Weldon
Edgar Bennett
Brad Johnson

Marvin Jones
Carl Simpson
Dan Footman
Reggie Freeman
Sterling Palmer
Shannon Baker

William Floyd
Lonnie Johnson
Corey Sawyer
Sean Jackson
Kevin Knox
Toddrick Mclntosh

Derrick Alexander
Devin Bush
Derrick Brooks
Corey Fuller

Zack Crockett
Tamarick Vanover
Chris Cowart
Clifton Abraham
Kez McCorvey
"OMar Ellison

Clay Shiver
Danny Kanell
Phillip Riley
Orpheus Roye
Lewis Tyre
Andy Crowe
Dennis Andrews

Peter Boulware
Walter Jones
Warrick Dunn
Reinard Wilson
Henri Crockett
Vernon Crawford
Byron Capers
Chad Bates

INE

-éi@@

Atlanta Falcons
Miami Dolphins
Indianapolis Colts
San Diego Chargers
San Diego Chargers
Green Bay Packers
Philadelphia Eagles
Philadelphia Eagles

San Francisco 49ers
Green Bay Packers
Chicago Bears

San Francisco 49ers
Seattle Seahawks
San Francisco 49ers
Tampa Bay

Denver Broncos
Tampa Bay

New York Giants
Detroit Lions

New Orleans Saints
Atlanta Falcons
Seattle Seahawks

Green Bay Packers
San Francisco 49ers
Atlanta Falcons
Philadelphia Eagles
Green Bay Packers
Minnesota Vikings

New York Jets
Chicago Bears
Cleveland Browns
New Orleans Saints
Washington Redskins
Atlanta Falcons

San Francisco 49ers
Buffalo Bills
Cincinnati Bengals
Houston Oilers
Buffalo Bills

Dallas Cowboys

Minnesota Vikings
Atlanta Falcons
Tampa Bay
Minnesota Vikings
Indianapolis Colts
Kansas City Chiefs
San Diego Chargers
Tampa Bay

Detroit Lions

San Diego Chargers

Dallas Cowboys
New York Giants
Philadelphia Eagles
Pittsburgh Steelers
Pittsburgh Steelers
Chicago Bears
Kansas City Chiefs

Baltimore Ravens
Seattle Seahawks
Tampa Bay
Cincinnati Bengals
Atlanta Falcons

New England Patriots
Philadelphia Eagles
Houston Oilers

12th (310)
free agent
free agent

7th (182)
free agent
free agent

1st (5)
2nd ( 45)
3rd (73)

4th (102)
4th (103)
9th (227)

6th (200)
free agent
free agent
free agent

1st (4)
1st (6)
1st(12)

1st(14)
4th (100)
5th (159)
7th (225)
free agent
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Scott Bentley
James Colzie
Andre Cooper
Todd Fordham
Sean Hamlet
Jesus Hernandez
Sean Liss

Wayne Messam
Connel Spain

PK
CB
WR
0G
FS
0G
P
WR
DT

FLORIDA

Arizona Cardinals
Tampa Bay

Seattle Seahawks
Jacksonville Jaguars
San Diego Chargers
Kansas City Chiefs
Tampa Bay
Cincinnati Bengals
San Diego Chargers

*Was unavailable for 1996 draft due to injury.

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

Andre Wadsworth
Tra Thomas

Sam Cowart
Samari Rolle

E.G. Green

Greg Spires
Julian Pittman
Shevin Smith
Kevin Long

Thad Busby
Daryl Bush
Melvin Pearsall
Pooh Bear Williams
Damian Harrell

Tony Bryant

Larry Smith
Dexter Jackson
Lamarr Glenn
Lamont Green
Troy Saunders
Demetro Stephens

Peter Warrick
Corey Simon
Sebastian Janikowski
Ron Dugans
Laveranues Coles
Jerry Johnson
Mario Edwards
Reggie Durden
Dan Kendra

Sean Key
Germaine Stringer
Eric Thomas

Jamal Reynolds
Derrick Gibson
Tommy Polley
Tay Cody
Snoop Minnis
Brian Allen

: Travis Minor

Chris Weinke

" Char-ron Dorsey

Justin Amman
Jeff Chaney
Keith Cottrell
Jarad Moon
Ryan Sprague
Tarlos Thomas
David Warren

Javon Walker
Chris Hope
Atrews Bell
Abdual Howard
William McCray

Anquan Boldin
Alonzo Jackson
Montrae Holland

DL
oT
0LB
CB
WR
DE
DT
S5
C
0B
MLB
TE
FB
WR

DE
DT
FS
FB
LB
CB
LB

FLK
NG
PK
SE
SE
DT
CB

Arizona Cardinals
Philadelphia Eagles
Buffalo Bills
Tennessee Qilers
Indianapolis Colts
New England Patriots
New Orleans Saints
Tampa Bay
Tennessee Qilers
San Francisco 49ers
St Louis Cardinals
Indianapolis Colts
Buffalo Bills

CFL

Oakland Raiders
Jacksonville Jaguars
Tampa Bay

Tampa Bay

Atlanta Falcons
Tampa Bay

New York Jets

Cincinnati Bengals
Philadelphia Eagles
Oakland Raiders
Cincinnati Bengals
New York Jets
Denver Broncos
Dallas Cowboys
Buffalo Bills
Indianapolis Colts
Dallas Cowboys
Kansas City Chiefs
Jacksonville Jaguars

Green Bay Packers
Oakland Raiders

St. Louis Rams

San Diego Chargers
Kansas City Chiefs
St. Louis Rams
Miami Dolphins
Charlotte Panthers
Dallas Cowboys
San Diego Chargers
Tampa Bay Bucs
Detroit Lions
Carolina Panthers
Pittsburgh Steelers
Philadelphia Eagles
Indianapolis Colts

Green Bay Packers
Pittsburgh Steelers
Minnesota Vikings
Detroit Lions
Arizona Cardinals

Arizona Cardinals
Pittsburgh Steelers
New Orleans Saints

TWO-THOU

FOOT

free agent
free agent
free agent
free agent
free agent
free agent*
free agent
free agent
free agent

7th (229)
free agent
free agent
free agent
free agent
free agent

2nd (40)
2nd (56)
4th (113)
6th (195)
free agent
free agent
free agent

6th (180)
free agent
free agent
free agent
free agent
free agent

Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent

1st (20)
3rd (94)
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent

2nd (54)
2nd (59)
4th (102)

MIEDIA

s

STHT

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

AN

Brett Williams
Todd Williams
Talman Gardner
Tony Benford
Patrick Hughes
Nick Maddox
Eric Powell

Michael Boulware
Greg Jones
Darnell Dockett
Kendyll Pope

PK. Sam

Allen Augustin
Rufus Brown
Stanford Samuels
Brian Sawyer
Jeff Womble

Travis Johnson
Alex Barron
Bryant McFadden
Ray Willis
Craphonso Thorpe
Jerome Carter
Chauncey Davis
Eric Moore

Xavier Beitia
Charles Howard
Paul Irons
Claudius Osei
Dominic Robinson
Leroy Smith
Chauncey Stovall
B.J. Ward

Ernie Sims
Kamerion Wimbley
Brodrick Bunkley
Antonio Cromartie
Willie Reid

Leon Washington
Pat Watkins

A.J. Nicholson
B.J. Dean

Matt Henshaw
Sam McGrew
Gerard Ross

Lawrence Timmons
Buster Davis
Lorenzo Booker
Mario Henderson
Chris Davis

Andre Fluellen
Letroy Guion
Geno Hayes
Alex Boston
Xavier Lee

Everette Brown
Greg Carr

Tony Carter
Graham Gano
Michael Ray Garvin
Kenny Ingram
Derek Nicholson
Antone Smith
Toddrick Verdell

N

Kansas City Chiefs
Tennessee Titans
New Orleans Saints
Chicago Bears
Chicago Bears

San Diego Chargers
Green Bay Pakers

Seattle Seahawks
Jacksonville Jaguars
Arizona Cardinals
Indianapolis Colts
New England Patriots
Pittsburgh Steelers
Washington Redskins
Indianapolis Colts
New England Patriots
Minnesota Vikings

Houston Texans

St. Louis Rams
Pittsburgh Steelers
Seattle Seahawks
Kansas City Chiefs
St. Louis Rams
Atlanta Falcons
New York Giants
New York Jets
Washington Redskins
Cleveland Browns

Tampa Bay Buccaneers

St. Louis Rams
Chicago Bears
Philadelphia Eagles
Baltimore Ravens

Detroit Lions
Cleveland Browns
Philadelphia Eagles
San Diego Chargers
Pittsburgh Steelers
New York Jets
Dallas Cowboys
Cincinnati Bengals
Baltimore Ravens
Seattle Seahawks
Miami Dolphins
Seattle Seahawks

Pittshurgh Steelers
Arizona Cardinals
Miami Dolphins
Oakland Raiders
Tennessee Titans

Detroit Lions
Minnesota Vikings

Tampa Bay Buccaneers

Jacksonville Jaguars
Baltimore Ravens

Carolina Panthers
San Diego Chargers
Denver Broncos
Baltimore Ravens
Arizona Cardinals
New York Giants
Atlanta Falcons
Detroit Lions
Houston Texans

4th (113)
7th (225)
7th (231)
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent

Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent

1st (16)
15t (19)
2nd (62)
4th (105)
4th (116)
4th (117)
4th (128)

6th (186)
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent

4th (117)
5th (138)
5th (157)
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent

3rd (87)
5th (152)
6th (175)

Free Agent
Free Agent

2nd (43)
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent



FLORIDR STATE

Abraham, Clifton (CB)................ccccueeeneenn.. Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1995);
Chicago Bears (1996);

Carolina Panthers (1997);
Toronto Argonauts (CFL, 1998-00)

Alexander, Derrick (DL) .....ovvvcreveerereriieier e Minnesota Vikings (1995-98);
Cleveland Browns (1999)

Alexander, Ken (EB).icsmsms Barcelona Dragons (WLAF, 1995-96)

Aller: Billy ACB) = marsvamgrsmssa Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984-85)
Allen, Brian (LB) ....c.c.cueeireeeeee e St. Louis Rams (2001);

Carolina Panthers (2002-04)
Allaii; Grag RBY. o s Cleveland Browns (1985);

Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984-85);

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1986)

Amman, Richard (DE).........ccccovvniiiccini . Dallas Cowhoys (1972-73)
Andrews, Dennis (FB) = Hamllton Tiger-Cats (CFL, 1997)
Anthony, Terry (WR)......ccovvniieicncees Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1990-92)
Augustin Allen (LBY.....cousraismeiimis ..Cincinnati Bengals (2004)
Avezzano, Joe (C)... Boston Patnots (1966 Redshirt Draft)
Bailey, Tom (RB) ...c.ovvveviiriiniiicce e Philadelphia Eagles (1971-74)
Baker: Shannon (WR) «cowismanamissssnmsimsss Atlanta Falcons (1993);
Indianapolis Colts (1993-94);

Winnipeg Blue Bombers (CFL, 1995-96);

Jacksonville Jaguars (1996)
...St. Louis Rams (2005-)

)

)

Barron; AEX (0T uuammmnmmmmmaasiv
Bates, Chad (0G)...............
Beckman, Ed (TE)..............
Benfiett EHgar (FB) v womvaimnnmmsiisan

Rhem Flre (NFL-Euro, 1998-99
.. Kansas City Chiefs (1977-84
..Green Bay Packers (1992-97);
Chicago Bears (1998-99)
................................................... Arizona Cardinals (1997),
Denver Broncos (1997);

Atlanta Falcons (1997-98);

Kansas City Chiefs (1999-00);

Washington Redskins (2000)

BEIT BSOS (P vinrnvasnamsssnssasa Atlanta Falcons (1987)
)

)

Bentley, Scott (KS)

Biletnikoff, Fred (WR) .... Oakland Raiders (1965-78
Boldin, Anquan (WR) .......ocoovvviiieieeee e Arizona Cardinals (2003-
Booker, Loranzo {BB)...«osssnisimmmsm ey Miami Dolphins (2007);

Philadelphia Eagles (2008-)

Boulware, Michael (S) .......ccoovvvecrvieriene Seattle Seahawks (2004-2006);
Houston Texans (2007);

Minnesota Vikings (2008-)

Boulware, Peter (DE)........cooovvivininninirininen. Baltimore Ravens (1997-05)
Braggins, Dave (OT) ... .. Montreal Alouettes (CFL, 1967-68)
Bright; Leah (RB)rnymsmmrsannansma New York Giants (1981-83);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1984-85)

Brooks, DemickilB)...sesmsmmmnmmmmmsmme Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1995-08)
Brown, Milford (0G)......c.cosinansmiiminis Houston Texans (2002-05);

Arizona Cardinals (2006);
St. Louis Rams (2007);
Carolina Panthers (2008)

Browﬁ, Rufus (CB).........ccccceevieeeresereeneennn.... Washington Redskins (2004-05)
Bryant, Tony (DT) oo Oakland Raiders (1999-02);

New QOrleans Saints (2004-05)
Buigkley, Terrell (CBY:.winimasmsansmssmanng Green Bay Packers (1992-94);

Miami Dolphins (1995-99);
Denver Broncos (2000);

New England Patriots (2001-02);
Miami Dolphins (2003);

)

New York Jets (2004);

New York Giants (2005)

BunKley, Brodrick (DD mmnmmmmnanes Philadelphia Eagles (2006-)
Bush, Devin (SS) .....coveieicce e Atlanta Falcons (1995-98);

St. Louis Rams (1999-00);

Cleveland Browns (2001-02)

Butler, Bobby (CB).....voveeee e Atlanta Falcons (1981-92)
Butler, LeRoy (CB) ...Green Bay Packers (1990-02)
Butts, Marion (RB) San Diego Chargers (1989-93);
New England Patriots (1994);

TWO-THOUU

s

FOOTBALL

P FSU'S ALL-TIME PROFESSIONAL LIST

Houston Oilers (1995)

....Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1981-83)
.. Minnesota Vikings (1997);
Toronto Argonauts (CFL, 1998-01);
Winnipeg Bluebombers (CFL, 2002)
Cappleman, Bill (8B} v Minnesota Vikings (1970);
Detroit Lions (1973)

.Green Bay Packers (1984-88);
Denver Broncos (1989-90)
Carrell, DUANe (P)........ccccvvvvevveveeeriessiee e, Dallas Cowboys (1974);
Los Angeles Rams (1975);

New York Jets (1976-77);

St. Louis Cardinals (1977)

Capace: Bill (KS)susnemmmenusan
Capers, Byron (CB)..........occoovueveeieiecns

Carreker, Alphonso: (DT)....cnwmisin

Carruthers, Kitk (LB} ..o s snsmmsosasssas .. Miami Dolphins (1992)
Garter: Dexter (BB) <.vnummminnnni San Franmsco 49ers (1990-95);
New York Jets (1995);

San Francisco 49ers (1995-96)

Carter. Jeroim(S) i ammamnsammsmmmmm St. Louis Rams (2005-08);
Dallas Cowboys (2009)

Carter, Pat (TE)......cooeveiicciceiiccvicceii ...Detroit Lions (1988);

Los Angeles Rams (1989-93);
Houston Oilers (1994);

St. Louis Rams (1995);

Arizona Cardinals (1996-98)

.Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984-85);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1987)

Carteg Walleh (DL).c.ovamppnimenssvs

Ghaney. Jeff{TBY. ... s New Orleans Saints (2001)
Clayton, Harvey (CB) ........oeeeviniieccririeeee Pittsburgh Steelers (1983-86);

New York Giants (1987)
Cody, TAY (CB) ..vvvvereriierireierreierieieecreeieene San Diego Chargers (2001-03);

Edmonton Eskimos (CFL, 2004-05);

Hamilton Tiger-Cats (CFL, 2006)

Coffield, Randy (LB) .......c.cccocevcvecvieee e Seattle Seahawks (1976);
New York Giants (1978-79)

Coles, Laveranues (WR) ...........cccoocooevvviveenenennnn Gincinnati Bengals (2009)
New York Jets (2000-02, 05-08;

Washington Redskins (2003-04)

Cooper; Andie! (WR)covcvvnmimmnsmiansanamne Denver Broncos (1997-00);

Arizona Cardinals (2001-02)
Cooper, BUrt (LB).....oooveveieeeee e Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1976)
Cowart, Chnls (LB) ..o g San Diego Chargers (1995-96)

Cowart, Sam (LB)........c.cccovvvvviiiiniccnininenis e, BUTFal0 Bills (1998-01);
New York Jets (2002-04);

Minnesota Vikings (2005)

Crawford, Vernon (OLB)...................ccoee.... New England Patriots (1997-99)
Crockett, Henri (LB).........ooooveeieicesciccenenee.. Atlanta Falcons (1997-01);
Minnesota Vikings (2002-03)
..0akland Raiders (1999-2008);
Jacksonville Jaguars (1998);
Indianapolis Colts (1995-98);

Crockett, Zack (FB)uvivvnsmmananasinma

Cromartie, Antonio (CB)... ... 5an Diego Chargers (2006-)
Curchin, Jeff (OL).....e.c.cvoeeeeceecrereeieiciessise e Chicago Bears (1970-71);
Buffalo Bills (1972)

Davis, BUSEEr {LB) ....ccoconmnmsmmsmsimssarassas. DETOIL Lions (2007)
[ndlanapolls Colts (2008)

Houston Texans (2009)

Davis, Chauncey (DE).. Lo Atlanta Falcons (2005-)
Davis; Chris IWR) cisnmmismmnssasnmnsammaiaia Tennessee Titans (2007-)
Dawsey, Lawrence (WR) ............................ Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1991-95);
New York Giants (1996);

Miami Dolphins (1997);

New Orleans Saints (1999)

Dawson, Bill (LB/TE/DE) ......cc.ccovvvvvvcvivicrricrevennenee..... BOSTON Patriots (1965)
Dawson, Rhett (WR)........c.ccocoeiiiiriciiciiiiiiiiieennn Houston Qilers (1972);
Minnesota Vikings (1973)

... Atlanta Falcons (1992-93)

Dinkins, Howard (OLB) ......ccooooveviieiceceei e

Dockett, Damnell (DT)......ccocovvevevverereerie e, Arizona Cardinals (2004-)
Dodge, Dedrick (DB)...amimiiiiviiaiimiais Seattle Seahawks (1991-93);
A N 1 E
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Dorsey, Char-ron (OT)

Downey, Joe (P}..................
Dugans, Ron (WR)...............

Dukes, Jamie (OL)...............

Do WAtk (TBY-.vzuemnni:
Durden, Reggie (DB) ...........
Edwards, Mario (CB) ...........

Ellison, 'OMar (WR) ........cccoooevirernren
..................................... Seattle Seahawks (2004

Emanuel, Kevin (DE).
Feamster, Tom (T) ....
Fenner, Lane (WR)....
Ferguson, Chip (QB).

Floyd, Victor (RB).......ccooovevriieiciine

Floyd Willigm (BB)ewx:cammvmenmminimuisiiomsms
Fluellen, Andre (DT)............
Footman; Dan (PE) v

Fordham, Todd (OT).............

Freemain, Coran (LB) s nnmmamnnuaiinsiny

Gabbard, Steve (0T).....coovvvvvernnn

Gardner, Talman (WR).......cc.oooveveviinnnnn,
Gaydos, Kent (WR) .......
Giardino, Wayne (DE)........ccceccovveverueenn.
Gibson, DErrick (DB).......ocvvvvvvveviieerscssesseesin s
GlasS; CAIP! (TEusuncnsssmanmuan s

Gray, Hector (DB) ..
Green, E.G. (WR)

Green, Lamont (LB).............

Guion, Letroy (DT) ..o
Guthrie, Grant (K) ......c.coooooveceeeeeeceeee

Haggins, Odell (NG).............
Hammeond, Kim (QB}) ............
Hanna, Warren (CB).........ccccooevvvecceene.
[520=5 0 = T  0 JR R w

Hayes, GENo (LB) ....oc.oovvvierereeeee e

....................................... Dallas Cowboys (2001);

.................................. Atlanta Falcons (1986-93);

........................................... Detroit Lions (2008-)
Cleveland Browns (1993-95); | Jackson, Bobby (DB)
Baltimare Ravens (1996-97); | Jackson, Dexter (FS).......ccccovvevvneee

.......................... Jacksonville Jaguars (1997-02);

.............................. Minnesota Vikings (1995-98);

.................................. Atlanta Falcons (1999-00); | Jones, Greg (RB)....
Carolina Panthers (2001) | Jones, Hassan (WR) ........c..........
................................... Minnesota Vikings (2008-)

.......................... San Francisco 49ers (1990-91); [ Jordan, Jimmy (QB) ...
Buffalo Bills (1992) | Kanell, Danny (QB) ........ccccovvirriireiviceeeees
...................................... Miami Dolphins (1968);

FLORIDRA STATE

FOOTBALL

London Monarchs (WLAF, 1991-92); | Henderson, Mario (OT) .......ccocvvvvnniinionionioniciens
San Francisco 49ers (1994-96); | Hendley, Jim (C)......ccocovvinnne
Denver Broncos (1997); | Henry, Tommy (CB).....coocovvviiinen

San Diego Chargers (1998)

Houston Texans (2002)

........................ Jacksonville Express (WFL, 1975) | Hermann, Dick (LB).......cccooviieiocnnee
............................ Cincinnati Bengals (2000-02); | Hester, Jessie (WR) ..o,

Houston Texans (2003)

Green Bay Packers (1994-95);
Arizona Cardinals (1995-96)

Tampa Bay Buccanneers (1997-01, 2008); | Hester, Ron (LB)......ccocoicciniciniiciciicirscie,
Atlanta Falcons (2002-07) | Holland, Montrae (0G)................
..................... Montreal Alouettes (CFL, 2004-05);

Edmonton Eskimos (CFL, 2006)

................................. Dallas Cowboys (2000-03); | Hope, Chris (FS)........cccovvivennnee.

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2004
... 5an Diego Chargers (1995-97

)
)
)
.......Baltimore Colts (1956)
........ San Diego Chargers (1968)
... Tampa Bay Storm (Arena, 1991)
Saoramentn Surge (WLAF, 1991-92);
Orlando Predators (Arena, 1994) | Irons, Paul (TE).......
San Francisco 49ers (1994-97); | Jackson, Alonzo (DE

Carolina Panthers (1998-01)

Indianapolis Colts (1997-98)

Pittsburgh Steelers (2003);

Carolina Panthers (2004-06) | Jackson, Sean (RB).........cccoereniieeeriieisiniensiesasieienas
Atlanta Falcons (1991); | Janikowski, Sebastian (PK) ..o
Sacramento Surge (WLAF, 1992); | Jax, Garth (LB) ....ooovoviiiein i

Winnipeg Blue Bombers (CFL, 1993);

Sacramento Gold Miners (CFL, 1993-94) | Johnson, Brad (QB).......c..cccocovvirninns
Freeman, Reggie (DE) .......coovvovvevnire e
Fuller, Corey (CB) ................

.New Orleans Saints (1993)

Cleveland Browns (1999-02);
Baltimore Ravens (2003-04)

... Philadelphia Eagles (1989); | Johnson, Greg (DT) ..o

Green Bay Packers (1991);

London Monarchs (WLAF, 1991);
Sacramento Gold Miners (CFL, 1993-94
....New Orleans Saints (2003-05
Green Bay Packers (1975

Oakland Raiders (2001-06
Cleveland Browns (1969-73);
New York Giants (1974

... Detroit Lions (1981-83
Indianapolis Colts (1998-01); [ Jones, Cletis (FB)...
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2002) | Jones, Fred (LB)..

.......Buffalo Bills (1970-73); | Jones, Marvin (LB)..
Jacksonwlie Sharks (WFL, 1974) Jones, Walter (QT)..
Birmingham Vulcans (WFL, 1975) | Jones, Willie (DE) ...

Boston Patriots (1968-70)

Seattle Seahawks (1990-91); | Key, Sean (S).......

Los Angeles Rams (1992); | Kimber, Bill (DE)........ccoovcevviiciieieicirieeis

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1993)

TWO-THOUS AN INE

MEDIA GUIDE

g [0y 1T (0] H————

Humphrey, Deon (LB) .................

..San Diego Chargers (1989); | Hunt, Charles (LB)........c.ccccouev...

Johnson, Jerry (DT)....coveee e
Johnson, LONNIE (TE)....vvvvrrinrisrisrisssssesenseeeens

)
)
)
..Ottawa Roughriders (CFL, 1967-68) [ Johnson, Reggie (TE) ......ccocevvivevviinccriciiin e
)
)
)

Johnson, Travis (DT).....ccccovvvvveevenns

Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984-85) | Key, Larry (RB) ...c..ccovvieiciieicci e

.Tampa Buccaneers (2008-) | Kinderman, Keith (RB)..........cooovienniciinnne

Oakland Raiders (2007-)

.................................. Atlanta Falcons (1987)
........... Sacramento Gold Miners (CFL, 1993);

Toronto Argonauts (CFL, 1994-35);
Ottawa Roughriders (CFL, 1996);
Edmonton Eskimos (CFL, 1997)

.. Oakland Raiders (1965)

............ Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984-85);

Los Angeles Raiders (1985-87);
Atlanta Falcons (1988);
Indianapolis Colts (1990-93);
St. Louis Rams (1994-95)
Miami Dolphins (1982-84)

..................... New Orleans Saints (2003-06);

Denver Broncos (2007-08)
Dallas Cowboys (2009)

...................... Pittsburgh Steelers (2001-05);

Tennessee Titans (2006-)

.......................... Chicago Bears (1973-76);

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1977-78);
San Francisco 49ers (1980)

.................... San Diego Chargers (2000-02);

Jacksonville Jaguars (2003-04)

......................... San Francsico 49ers (1973);

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1976)
....Cleveland Browns (2005)

...................... Pittsburgh Steelers (2003-04);

Philadelphia Eagles (2005);
New York Giants (2005)
g .. New York Jets (1978-85)
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1999-02);
Arizona Cardinals (2003-04);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2004-06);
Cincinnati Bengals (2007-08)
Houston Oilers (1994)
Oakland Raiders (2000-)
Dallas Cowboys (1986-88);
Phoenix/Arizona Cardinals (1983-96)
Minnesota Vikings (1992-98, 2005-06);
London Monarchs (WLAF, 1995);
Washington Redskins (1999-00);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2001-04);
Dallas Cowboys (2007-)
Chicago Bears (1977);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1977);
Baltimore Colts (1977)
Denver Broncos (2000)
Buffalo Bills (1994-98);
Kansas City Chiefs (1999)
Denver Broncos (1991-93);
Green Bay Packers (1994, 97);
Philadelphia Eagles (1995);
Kansas City Chiefs (1996
..Houston Texans (2005-

)
: -)
New EngEand Steamrollers (Arena, 1988)

..Kansas City Chiefs (1987
...Jacksonville Jaguars (2004-)

....................... Minnesota Vikings (1986-92);

Kansas City Chiefs (1993-94)
..... New York Jets (1993-04)
... Seattle Seahawks (1997-)
............. Oakland Raiders (1979-82)
...Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984-85)
New York Giants (1996-98);
Atlanta Falcons (1999-00);
Denver Broncos (2003-04)
Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984)
Dallas Cowboys (2000)

New York Giants (1959-60);
Boston Patriots (1961)
San Diego Chargers (1963-64);



Knox, Kevin (WR)........coevmviiiiceeeeeee e
Kuipers, Jason (0G).......................
Lanier, Ken (OT) ....ovovveveeeeics i

LaSane, Bruce (WR) ......cocvvcvvverececeeen,
Cincinnati Rockers (Arena, 1992-93); | Minor, Travis (RB) .......o..cooevoerervovrrsrrosoreoseonn.

Lo AMDIHBBRY.. covermrmmsmsnsmesmmms

Lowis; Ronaldi(WR):..commmmmmnanaanss
Long, Kevin ().

Mack; Kim (DB)..covovivivniinca
Maddox, Nick (RB) .......coveeevrieeceeeceeeecen e

Majoirs, JOE (DB .iinpmanns

Makowiecki, Al (DL) .
Mankins, Jim (RB)....

Mayhew, Martin (CB)..............ccocovcvernennn,

McCorvey, Kez (WR) ......c.coovvevvecresieeoeeeeeeen,

McCullers, Dale (LB).....
McFadden, Bryant (CB)

McGowan, Paul (LB)...............

Mclintosh, Toddrick (DE)..............cccccoovvvnnee.

McKinnon, Dennis (WR).........c..voverenereereeeeenenn

McLean,Scott (LB) .......ovovveveeeeeeieeee,
McManus, Danny (QB) ...................

.................................. Seattle Seahawks (1987)

FLORIDR STATE

Houston QOilers (1965)
Phoenix Cardinals (1994);

Rhein Fire (WLAF, 1996) | McMillan, Eddie (CB)....................

...Birmingham Fire (WLAF, 1991);
Rale\gh Durham Skyhawks (WLAF, 1991)
...Denver Broncos (1981-92, 94); | Meseroll, Mark (T).....
.Orlando Thunder (WLAF, 1991);

Miami Hooters (Arena, 1994-95);

Milwaukee Mustangs (Arena, 1996); | Mabley, OrSon (TE).......o.ccoocovvrrioriisioroeoo
Orlando Predators (Arena, 1997) | Moore, Eric (DE).......cc.occovevnn...

San Francisco 49ers (1992-93);

Minnesota Vikings (1994-96); | Moss, Anthony (LB) ...........ccoo.......

St. Louis Rams (1997-99); | Mowatt, Zeke (TE)
Philadelphia Eagles (2000)

San Francisco 49ers (1990, 92); | Murdock, Les (K)...........
Green Bay Packers (1992-94) | Nelson, Lee (DB) ...
Tennessee Titans (1998-01); | Nichols, Gerald (DT)........
Jacksonville Jaguars (2002)

..Cleveland Browns (2003);

Carolina Panthers (2004) | Nicholson, A.J. (CB)........cccovovvvvcicenn.
i ..Houston Oilers (1960) | Office, Tony (LB).........ocovovvevveirceieeenn.
Montrea\ Alouettes (CFL,1957-59) | Osei, Claudius (DB) ..........ccovvvvvveeereceeceececsirron,

w ...Atlanta Falcons (1967
Washlngton Redskins (1989-92);

Detroit Lions (1995-97
.......... Miami Dolphins (1969
....Pittsburgh Steelers (2005-08);

Paige, Lee (DB)...........

Arizona Cardinals (2009) | Parris, Gary (TE)........cccooovvvverenn.
................................ Minneosta Vikings (1988);

Ottawa Roughriders (CFL, 1988);

Birmingham Fire (WLAF, 1991-92); | Pearsall, Melvin (TE).............ccoccoomeororen,

Orlando Predators (Arena, 1993)

.Chicago Bears (1983-89);
Dallas Cowboys (1990);
Miami Dolphins (1990)
..Dallas Cowboys (1983)
Kansas City Chiefs (1988);
Wlnmpeg Brue Bombers (CFL, 1990-92);

Pope, Kendyll (LB)...

Ragans, Bill (DB).....

Reynolds, Jamal (DE) ..

Ross, Grady (DB

uiﬁs

Los Angeles Raiders (1993) | Minnis, Marvin (WR)

)

;| Ostaszewski, Henry (DL) ..............
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1993-96) | Ostaszewski, JO& (DL).........coeeeeeeveeveoeeeeerereereees

)

)

Palmer, Sterling (DE) ....c...cooovvoveveeeeennn

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1994-95); | Pittman, Julian (DT) ....ccocoovvvevcreereesseinnn
Green Bay Packers (1996) | Player, SCOtt (P)......ovcvveevooeeoeceees oo,

Palless TOMTTY (LB vimmremmmmnimimi e

Ponder, David (DT) ................

Powell, Eric (DE).......ccocovvvvcrennn

Piurowski, Paul (LB)............cc.........

Reid, Willie WR)................

Renn, Bobby (DB/WR) ...

RilEy PO WR) cessssessismmmsmmmmseming
Roberson; James (DE).uwsimmnisammmsmg

Rolle; Samarit (CB) .
Romeo, Tony (TE) ..o

Riiss; Geraid (CB).niusnsmammisinimmin,
)

Raye; OphetS (BB onssnnmmnicas

Edmonton Eskimos (CFL, 1993-97);
Hamilton Tiger-Cats (CFL, 1998-08)

..................... Los Angeles Rams (1973-75);
Seattle Seahawks (1976-77/Expansion Draft);

Buffalo Bills (1978)

... New Orleans Saints (1978)
Kansas City Chiefs (2001-02);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2003)
Miami Dolphins (2001-06);
St. Louis Rams (2007-)
Denver Broncos (1986-90)

............................. New York Giants (2005):

St. Louis Rams (2006-

.............................. New York Giants (1991

)
)
... New York Giants (1983-90, 91);
New England Patriots (1991)

.. New York Giants (1967)

St Louws Cardinals (1976-85)
... New York Jets (1987-90);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1991);
Philadelphia Eagles (1993);
Washington Redskins (1993)
<.cree.Gincinnati Bengals (2006)
.Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984)
.. Tampa Buccaneers (2005);
New York Giants (2006)

.......................... Pittsburgh Steelers (1992)

Miami Dolphins (1992)
... Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1987)
Washington Redskins (1993-97);
New England Patriots (1999-00)

.................. San Diego Chargers (1973-74);

Cleveland Browns (1975-78);
St. Louis Cardinals (1979-80)
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1998);
Indianapolis Colts (1998-99)
New Orleans Saints (1998-99)
Birmingham (CFL, 1995);
Arizona Cardinals (1996);
New York Giants (1996);
Frankfurt Galaxy (WLAF, 1997);
Arizona Cardinals (1998-06);
Cleveland Browns (2007):
New England Patriots (2008)
St. Louis Rams (2001-04);
Baltimore Ravens (2005);
New Orleans Saints (2006)
........ Dallas Cowboys (1985)
Indianapolis Colts (2004-05)
... Buffalo Bills (2006);
Houston Texans (2007-08)

..Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984-85)

... Frankfurt Galaxy (WLAF, 1992)
Pittsburgh Steelers (2006-07);
Philadelphia Eagles (2008-)
.New York Jets (1961)
.Green Bay Packers (2001-03)
New York Jets (1996);
Chicago Bears (1996-97);

Scottish Claymores (NFL-Euro, 1998)
Rhein Fire (WLAF, 1996):
Tennessee Oilers (1996-98);
Jacksonville Jaguars (1999)
Tennessee Titans (1998-04);
Baltimore Ravens (2005-)
Kansas City Chiefs (1961);
Boston Patriots (1962-67)
Seattle Seahawks (2006-08)
... Miami Hooters (Arena, 1995);
Florida Bobcats (Arena, 1996)
Pittsburgh Steelers (1996-99, 2008);
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b1 R L IRRRR——————

Samuels, Stanford (DB).........ccoeevevevcriine

Sanborn, Garrison (D

oanders, DPEION(CBY. csnmmnmimaimnmmnes

Sanders; Tragy (WR)...csemsimsmismmasas

Saunders, Troy (CB)..

Sawyer, Corey (CB) ..o
Setitt; STAfleyIDE) onsmmamanmamssanass
Sellers, Bon (WR) .......c.cvovvviieceee e

SHIVEF BlaViB) smmrsrmn g e

Shumann, Mike (WR) ...........ccoieiviieinniinie

Simmons, Ron (LB) ..o
Simon, Corey (DT)...c.evvvveeeiiveeieceiieeeene

Simpson, Carl (DE)...

Sims, Ernie (LB).......

Smith, Barry (WR) ..o

Smith, Larey (DT

EL@EJBE STHTE

FDDTBALL

Cleveland Browns (2001-07)
New England Patriots (2004-05);
Cincinnati Bengals (2006);
Buffalo Bills (2009)
Montreal Alouettes (CFL, 2005-)
Buffalo Bills (2009)
. Atlanta Falcons (1989-93);
San Francisco 49ers (1994-95);
Dallas Cowboys (1995-00);
Washington Redskins (2000-01);
Baltimore Ravens (2004-05)
Tampa Bay Storm (Arena, 1994)
.................................. Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1999-00)
Cincinnati Bengals (1994-98);
New York Jets (1999)
. Miami Dolphins (1987)
.Boston Patriots (1969-71);
Dallas Cowboys (1972);
Miami Dolphins (1973)
Dallas Cowboys (1996-98);
Denver Broncos (1999);
Carolina Panthers (1999-00)
. San Francisco 49ers (1978-79);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1980);
San FranciUco 49ers (1981);
St. Louis Cardinals (1982-83)
..Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984-85)
.. Philadelphia Eagles (2000-04);
Indianapolis Colts (2005-06);
Tennessee Titans (2007)
............................................... Chicago Bears (1993-97);
Arizona Cardinals (1998)
...................................................... Detroit Lions (2006-)
n ...Green Bay Packers (1973-75);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1976/Expansion Draft)
...Jacksonville Jaguars (1999-02);
Green Bay Packers (2003-04)

9).

Smitts, Marquetie (BB)i:. oo mwmvmmmssmman Carolina Panthers (1996-99)

Smith, Sammie (RB).

Smith, Shevin (DB)........ccooviviecerens

Solomon, Jesse (LB)

Spires, Greg (DE).......ccocvevevveeeeeireeiieeev

Stark, Rohn (P)....coeviciciiciic

Stevenson, Robert (0

Sammer Walt (DB

Tanks, Michael (C).

Tensi, Steve (QB).....c.ccoveveeveeevrieveieccierenn
TErNatlDB)sssmsmmmnrs R i

BE 6] 11 | R ————

Thomas, Tarlos (T)....
Thomas, Tra (OT)......

Thompson, Sheon (DL)......cccveiiiiiiinn
Thompson, Weegie (WR) .........ccooooovvveiicnrienn

............................................. Miami Dolphins (1989-91);
Denver Broncos (1992)

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1998-99)
......................................... Minnesota Vikings (1986-89);
Dallas Cowboys (1990);

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1991);
Atlanta Falcons (1992);

Miami Dolphins (1994)

New England Patriots (1998-00);
Cleveland Browns (2001);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2002-07)
QOakland Raiders (2008)
Baltimore/Indianapolis Colts (1982-94);
Pittsburgh Steelers (1935);

Carolina Panthers (1996);

Seattle Seahawks (1997)
L) Sacramento Gold Minors (CFL, 1994);
San Antonio Texans (CFL, 1995);

Ottawa Roughriders (CFL, 1996);

Montreal Alouettes (CFL, 1997)

Cleveland Browns (1969-74)
...Birmingham Fire (WLAF, 1991)
San Diego Chargers (1965-66);
Denver Broncos (1967-70)

. Pittsburgh Steelers (1978);
Detroit Lions (1978)
Pittsburgh Steelers (1973-81);
Denver Broncos (1982)
................................................. Tennessee Titans (2001)
....................................... Philadelphia Eagles (1998-08);
Jacksonville Jaguars (2009-)
.London Monarchs (WLAF, 1991)
.Pittsburgh Steelers (1984-89)

TWO-THOU

Thorpe, Craphonso (WR) .........c.ccccoevev e Kansas City Chiefs (2005);
Detroit Lions (2006);
Indianapolis Colts (2007);
Tennessee Titans (2009)

Timmons, Lawrence (LB) .............cccoeeveveeee..nn Pittsburgh Steelers (2007-)

Tomberlin, Pat (OT) ........ccc.cocecevvevccsnerieneneenn. Indianapolis Colts (1989-91);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1993)
Tuten, Rick (P)......cccooovveiiiiiciiiicisinceenenn.. Philadelphia Eagles (1989);

Buffalo Bills (1990);

Seattle Seahawks (1991-98);

St. Louis Rams (1999-00)

Vanover, Tamarick (WR/BB) ..........ccovevvieenen Las Vegas Posse (CFL, 1994);
Kansas City Chiefs (1995-99);

San Diego Chargers (2002)

Wadsworth, Andre (DE) ........cccovvieveviiiiciins Arizona Cardinals (1998-00);
Walker, Javon (WR) ..........cccooccvvveicecinneennn.. Green Bay Packers (2002-05);
Denver Broncos (2006-07);
Oakland Raiders (2008-)
.Baltimore Ravens (2005-06);
Oakland Raiders (2007)
Indianapolis Colts (2001)
Cincinnati Bengals (2000-04);
Seattle Seahawks (2005)
Washington, Leon (BB).........cccccccevveveveveeveeecineenen. New York Jets (2006-)
Watking, Pat (FS).....c.ooviieierec e Dallas Cowboys (2006-)
Weinke, Chris (QB) ...........ccccceevevvieeervvenennn..n. Garolina Panthers (2001-06);
San Francisco 49ers (2007)

Weldon, Casey (AB).........ccccceevvervvvevesvesenenenennn.. Philadelphia Eagles (1992);
Barcelona Dragons (WLAF, 1995);

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1993-97);

San Diego Chargers (1997-98);

Washington Redskins (1999-00)

Wettstein, Max (TE)..nimiainuiiing ..Denver Broncos (1966)
Wheeler, Tom (TE) Dr\ando Renegades (1983-85)
Whitehead, Bud (S) .........cccccoveivvverireneneen.... 5an Diego Chargers (1961-68)
)

)

Warren, David (DE).........ccocoevevieemiiiceci e
Warriek; Peter (WR)sassnsmsassm

Williams, Brett (OT) .. Kansas City Chiefs (2003-05
Williams, Del (C)......... . New Orleans Saints (1967-73
Williams, Isaac (LB).........ccccceceeveeerieveneenen. . Alb@ny Firebirds (Arena, 1992);
Orlando Predators (1993-94)

Williamis; Pooh Bear (FB)......c.mmmmmsmmims s Buffalo Bills (1998);
Arizona Cardinals (1999)

Williams, Ricky (CB)..........c.ccccceveverneneeennn. Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1985)
Williams, Todd (0G).... ... Tennessee Titans (2003-04)
)

)

Willis, Peter Tom (QB)........cccovviviiiiiiieninnnn. Ghicago Bears (1990-93);

Tampa Bay Storm (Arena, 1997-99
Willis, Ray (OT)...ccooeriieieiie e, O€AMHE Se@hawks (2005-
Wilson, Reinard (DE) .........ccooceoevevee e, Gincinnati Bengals (1997-03);

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2004)
Wimbley, Kamerion (LB).........cccooeveiriiviccccienns Cleveland Browns (2006-)
WoOIford, Gary (S).....evveveveerieieei e New York Giants (1980)
Wyche, John (FS) ... Birmingham Fire (WLAF, 1992)




